PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey A. Zimmerman	05/06/1993
James Johannsen	05/06/1993

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EcoWater Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	1890 Woodlane Drive	
City:	Woodbury	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55125-2913	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5774529

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)630-2787

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 368-4000

Email: ch.pa@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Michael L. Kenaga

Address Line 1: DLA PIPER RUDNICK GRAY CARY US LLP

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 64807

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60664-0807

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael L. Kenaga

Total Attachments: 2

source=Document#page1.tif source=Document#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015778 FRAME: 0657

500023670

OU OF\$

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, James Johannsen, 3704 Moorland Road, Minnetonka, Minnesota 55345, and Jeffrey A. Zimmerman, 3851 Main Street NE, Blaine, Minnesota 55434, having made an invention in AN APPARATUS TO PROVIDE A REMOTE DISPLAY OF THE OPERATING CONDITION OF A WATER TREATMENT SYSTEM, U.S. Patent Appln. Serial No. 08/034,016, filed March 22, 1993, (File No. 14528-626), and have executed, of even date, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America thereon;

Now, therefore, in consideration of our salaries and past employment by Ecowater Systems, Inc., and of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Ecowater Systems, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its Corporate Office in Woodbury, Minnesota, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division, reissue, continuation or continuation-in-part and extensions of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had this assignment and transfer not been made:

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors

and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said Ecowater Systems, Inc., its successors, assigns and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain, maintain, and enforce Letters Patent in any and all countries;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said Ecowater Systems, Inc., as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names.

WITHESSETH:
Date: 5-6-93
Date: 5-6-93

INVENTOR:	11/	<i>—</i>
Signed:	Delf	Gmonen
Date: _	mar	6+0 1993

Date: 5-6-93
Date: 5-6-93

14528626.asn

Signed: face f. Johann Date: May 6, 1993

RECORDED PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

HAY 14 1993